RESOLUTION NO. R-3444

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND NOTICE OF HEARING FOR THE VACATION OF A PORTION OF NE 124TH STREET AT APPROXIMATELY 93RD AVENUE NE, (FILE NO. VC-88-47).

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by owners of interest in real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described portions of NE 124th Street.

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by holding a public hearing to consider the vacation of said portion of NE 124th Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

1) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of a portion of NE 124th Street, situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows:

That portion of the South 15 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 30, Township 26 North, Range 5 East, W.M., in King County, lying westerly of the northerly extension of the westerly margin of 93rd Avenue Northeast (60 feet wide).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING:

2) That said public hearing will be held before the Kirkland City Council in its chamber in Kirkland City Hall on April 19, 1988, at 7:30 p.m..

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting on the 15th day of March, 1988.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION thereof on the 15th day of March 1988.

Mayor

Attest:

9981C/220A/NC:rk